For Immediate Release

CONTACT: Frank Mancine

Riley Hotel Group

330-590-8009



HAMPTON INN North Olmsted NAMED NATIONAL LIGHTHOUSE AWARD WINNER 2018

North Olmsted, OH, April 8, 2019 — Hampton by Hilton®, the national brand of mid-priced Hampton Inn® and Hampton Inn & Suites® hotels, has honored the Hampton Inn North Olmsted located at 24601 Country Club Boulevard in North Olmsted, Ohio with the company's Lighthouse Award, designating it as one of the hotel chains' top performing hotels with a year end ranking of 47 out of more than 1,300 Hampton Inn properties. This is quite an achievement for a hotel that opened its doors in late 2016.

The **Hampton Inn North Olmsted** was recognized for its high rankings in quality, guest satisfaction, and business performance. The award criteria are based on customer feedback measured through guest satisfaction surveys on the hotel, as well as product quality and service scores measured quarterly by the company. The Award is given to the top 5% of all our hotels. "The competition to be among the elite group of Hampton Lighthouse Award winners becomes stronger each year as the Hampton brand continues to add more hotels, making us especially proud this year to receive the honor," said **Darlene Mayes, General Manager of the hotel.**

The 118 room Hampton Inn North Olmsted is conveniently located near Interstate 480 with close proximity to Cleveland Hopkins International Airport. Hotel amenities include a complimentary hot breakfast, complimentary WIFI, an indoor heated swimming pool, fitness center, business center, airport shuttle, and meeting space.

About Hampton Hotels

Hampton, which includes Hampton Inn and Hampton Inn & Suites hotels, is a mid-priced leader in the lodging segment. Hampton hotels are known for their 100% Hampton Guarantee®. Their motto is "Making you happy makes us happy." Hampton by Hilton will make sure you're 100% happy. GUARANTEED™. Hampton is part of Hilton Hotels Corporation, a leading global hospitality company with more than 2,000 hotels worldwide and growing. The company owns, manages or franchises a hotel portfolio of some of the best known and most highly regarded hotel brands, including Hilton®, Conrad®, Doubletree®, Embassy Suites Hotels®, Hampton Inn®, Hampton Inn & Suites®, Hilton Garden Inn®, Hilton Grand Vacations™, Homewood Suites by Hilton®, Scandic and The Waldorf=Astoria Collection®. The Hilton Family of Hotels adheres to founder Conrad Hilton's philosophy that, "It has been, and continues to be, our responsibility to fill the earth with the light and warmth of hospitality." The company put a name to its unique brand of service that has made it the best known and most highly regarded hotel company: be hospitable[®]. The philosophy is shared by all 14 brands in the Hilton Family of Hotels, and is the inspiration for its overarching message of kindness and generosity. For more information about our company, please visit www.hiltonworldwide.com, and to learn more about our be hospitable philosophy, please visit www.behospitable.com.

